2 the department of education. 

3  

4 Section 2.  

5  

6 (a)  Beginning school year 2026-2027, the base salary  

7 for teachers, as utilized in the education resource block 

8 grant model, as defined by W.S. 21-13-101(a)(xiv), shall be 

9 equal to sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000.00), as 

10 administrated by the state superintendent pursuant to W.S. 

11 21-2-202(e).  

12  

13 (b)  There is appropriated from the public school 

14 foundation program account to the department of 

15 education-school finance three hundred forty-eight million